

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.M.A.No.593 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	01.07.2026	<u>DR,J & BVLNC,J</u> <i>(per Hon'ble Sri Justice D.Ramesh)</i> As directed by this Court by order dated 22.04.2026, a report dated 19.06.2026 has been received from the District Collector, Tirupati, in a sealed cover. The learned counsel for the appellant seeks short time to submit his reply to the said report. Considering the said request, the Registrar (Judicial) is directed to furnish copies of the report to both the parties herein. At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, list the matter in the next week to enable him to file his reply to the report and also to produce copies of the interim orders, as directed by this Court in paragraph No.4 of the order dated 22.04.2026. Post the matter on 08.07.2026. <u>DR,J</u> <u>BVLNC,J</u> klk	

--	--	--	--